# OP \$40.00 201807

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QSA Global GmbH		10/07/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nuclitec GmbH
Street Address:	Gieselweg 1
City:	D-38110 Braunschweig
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018070	ISOTRAK

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)491-8444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Holt

Signature: /William H Holt/

900177370 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0910

Date:	11/14/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=CoName1-Eng#page1.tif source=CoName2-Eng#page1.tif source=CoName3-Eng#page1.tif source=CoName4-Eng#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0911

ω	ю		_	Entry Number	0
	a) QSA Global GmbH	a)  AEA Technology QSA GmbH  b)  Brunswick  c)  Distributing goods and providing services in the field of the technical natural sciences, in particular - but not limited to -delivering technical, security and environmental solutions worldwide in the field of radioactive and non-radioactive products and services for eliminating static, conducting non-destructive material tests, sterilisation, smoke detection, process control and calibration and in the field of reprocessing, conditioning and disposing of radioactive and non-radioactive residues.	Ŋ	a) Firm b) Headquarters, offices, domestic company address, authorised recipient, branches c) Subject of the enterprise	Commercial Register B of the District Court at Brunswick
		515,000.00 EUR	ω	Nominal or ordinary share capital	of the Dist
b) Appointed as manager: Forster, Ralph Nicholas, Sidmouth, Devon, *29.05.1944 authorised to represent alone; authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.		a)  The company has one or more managers. If only one manager is appointed, said manager represents the company alone. If several managers are appointed, the company is represented by two managers or by one manager together with a proxy holder.  Authorisation to represent alone can be granted to the managers. Individual managers can be authorised to conclude legal business with themselves in the name of the company, in their own name or as a representative of a third party.  b)  Manager.  Dr. Lambrich, Rainer, Aumühle, *09.04,1949	4	a) General regulations on representation b) Board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable corporate members, managers, entitled representatives and specially authorised representatives	
		Overall proxy together with a manager or other proxy holder. Handke, Christina, Schwülber, *11.07.1962 Menuhr, Helmut, Brunswick, *27.04.1951	Ċn	Proxy	Official print-out Enquiry of 30.03.2009 07:38
	a) At the corporate meeting of 23.10,2005, it was decided to At the company agreement in § 1 and to thus change the firm. The company agreement was also amended in § 7 (Notifications).	a) Private limited company Company agreement of 03.09.1997, last amended on 22.08.2001	<b>o</b>	a) Legal form, commencement, statutes or company agreement     b) Other legal circumstances	Firm number: Page 1 of 4
а) 28.11.2005 Кбке	a) 28.11.2005 Köke b) decision sheet 4 ff, specl issue II revision of the company agreement, sheet 5 ff., special issue II	a) 25.08.2005  Jahnke  TRA4  Company agreement has been that the processin and replaces the previous register sheet. Released 25.08.2005.	ΕM 3 F	a) date of entry b) remarks IARK RAME:	HRB 4647

	О	4				-3	Entry Number	ြ
						М	a) Firm b) Headquarters, offices, domestic company address, authorised recipient, branches c) Subject of the enterprise	ommercial Register B
					<u>.</u>	ω	Nominal or ordinary share capital	of the Dist
manager: Dr. Hohn, Fritz, Hilton Head, SC, USA,  *07.04.1943  authorised to represent alone; authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	Milsom, John Francis Sidney, London, 24.10.1947 b)	b) No longer manager:	Holden, Phil Leslie, Oxfordshire, *01.03.1952 Appointed as manager: Dr. Lambrich, Rainer, Aumühle, *09.04.1949 authorised to represent alone; authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	Appointed as manager. Powers. Dennis Wayne, Essex / USA. 24.05.1942 authorised to represent alone: authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, or in his own name.  No longer	Appointed as manage: manage: 24.10.1947 authorised to represent alone; authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	4-	a) General regulations on representation     b) Board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable corporate members, managers, entitled representatives and specially authorised representatives	Commercial Register B of the District Court at Brunswick  Enquir
						<b>C</b> T	Proxy	Official print-out Enquiry of 30.03.2009 07:38
						8	a) Legal form, commencement, statutes or company agreement     b) Other legal circumstances	Firm number: Page 2 of 4
8ergemann	a) NONG	a) 07.12.2005			TRAD REEL: 00441	EN 3 F	a) date of entry 09 b) remarks ::  ARK RAME	HRB 4647 13

$\circ$
ò
⋾
nmercial F
ゴ
Ω.
ᄌ
<u></u> ∺.
뽀
ת
~
æ
Ψ.
Ω.
ത്
<del>"</del>
Register B
~
으
<u> </u>
⋾
Œ
_∵
<u> </u>
7
ਨ'
<del>-1</del> -
റ
ò
Ē
ᆿ
03
#
of the District Court at Brunswi
깢
Ċ
$\supset$
S.
₹
ᅙ.
×

	ommercial Register B	of the Dist	Commercial Register B of the District Court at Brunswick  Enqui	Official print-out Enquiry of 30.03.2009 07:38	Firm number: Page 3 of 4	HRB 4647
Entry Number	a) Firm b) Headquarters, offices, domestic company address, authorised recipient, branches c) Subject of the enterprise	Nominal or ordinary share capital	a) General regulations on representation b) Board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable corporate members, managers, entitled representatives and specially authorised representatives	Ргоху	a) Legal form, commencement, statutes or company agreement b) Other legal circumstances	a) date of entry b) remarks IARK
_	2	3	4	Cr.	6	
			<u>No longer</u> <u>manager:</u> <u>Dr. Lambrich, Rainer, Aumühle, *09.04.1949</u>			TRAD 00441
o o			b) Appointed as manager: Schille, Rainer, Groß-Umstadt, *09.03,1948 authorised to represent alone.			a) 28.03.2007 <b>EE</b> Bergemann <b>R</b>
7	a) nuclitec GmbH				a) At the corporate meeting of 04.09.2008, it was decided to amend the company agreement in § 1 and to thus change the firm.	a) 07.10.2008 Bergemann
će	a) Eckert & Ziegler Nuclitec GmbH		b) No longer	Proxy cancelled: Handke, Christina, Schwülper, *11,07,1962		a) 27 03 2009
	b) Company address: Gieselweg 1, 38110 Brunswick		manager: Egister, Ralph Nicholas, Sidmouth, Devon, *29.05.1944 No longer	J  -	revise the company agreement, in particular in § 1 (Firm) and to thus change the firm, and in § 7 (Fiscal Year).	Bergemann
			Indiguel. Powers, Dennis Wayne, Essex / USA. *24.05.1942 Amended (representation). now. manager: Schille, Rainer, Groß-Umstadt, *09.03,1948 authorised to conclude legal business with himself in title name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	Gütsch, Jens, Bernau, *07.06.1966		
			Amended (representation), now: manager: Dr. Hohn, Fritz, Hitton Head, SC, USA, *07.04.1943 authorised to conclude legal business with himself in the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party.			
			Appointed as manager: manager: Dr. Eckert, Andreas, Wandlitz, *27.04.1960 authorised to conclude legal business with himself in			

Entry Number ဖ \_ Commercial Register B of the District Court at Brunswick a) Firm b) Headquarters, offices, c) Subject of the enterprise domestic company address, authorised recipient, branches share capital Nominal or ordinary ယ No longer b) Appointed as a) General regulations on representation
 b) Board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable corporate members, managers, entitled representatives and specially authorised manager. Schille, Rainer, Groß-Umstadt, \*09.03.1948 manager: Yeager, Franklin, Valencia CA/USA, \*18.06.1958 the name of the company, in his own name or as a representative of a third party. representative of a third party. the name of the company, in his own name or as a authorised to conclude legal business with himself in representatives Enquiry of 30.03.2009 07:38 other proxy holder: Schille, Rainer, Groß-Umstadt, \*09.03.1948 Overall proxy together with a manager or Official print-out Proxy Ċī company agreement
b) Other legal circumstances a) Legal form, commencement, statutes or Page 4 of 4 Firm number: Φ a) date of entry b) remarks a) 27.03.2009 Bergemann HRB 4647 TRADEMARK 004413 FRAME: 0915 REEL!

**RECORDED: 11/14/2010**